
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3003
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
UNITS OF HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS LIMITED
Ju Dev Shri Dilip Singh;Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the location-wise number of units of Hindustan Machine Tools (HMT) Ltd.;

(b) the details of HMT Ltd. units out of the above in which production is going on alongwith the details of units in which production has been stopped;

(c) the details of the said units running in profit and those in loss separately during the last three years;

(d) whether Government has prepared any revival package for HMT Ltd.; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a): HMT Limited is having two units in the following locations:

Unit      Location

Tractor Division, Pinjore   Haryana
HMT Food Processing Machinery, Aurangabad Maharashtra

(b): All the Units of HMT Limited are active and production has not been stopped.

(c): The details of unit-wise profit/(loss) during last three years is given below:


            (Rs. in Crore)
Units      2007-08  2008-09  2009-10#

Tractor Division, Pinjore   (56.28)  (77.22)  (56.95)
HMT Food Processing machinery, Aurangabad (0.30) (0.96)
(0.38)

# Subject to review by C&AG

(d)&(e): A revival plan proposal has been received from the company duly vetted by the technical consultant. The revival proposal has been considered in this Department and the company has been advised to have a relook into the Business Plan in order to make the proposed revival plan sustainable in the long run.
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